

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1506 of 1985

Appellant :- Deo Nath And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Singh, Dharmendra Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Learned counsel for appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Perused the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur dated 11.6.2018, which states that notices were personally served on appellant no.1 Deo Nath and appellant no.2 Ram Briksh.

Summon the lower court record.

List this case on 8.9.2022.

Order Date :- 8.8.2022

Anil K. Sharma