



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1506 of 1985

Deo Nath And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dharmendra Kumar, S.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. Sri Ram Dev, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Shiv Dayal, submits that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of appellants and case may be adjourned for today.

2. List on 07.11.2025.

September 18, 2025
CS/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)